AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT RS SR O PAGE OF PAGES

i 4
7 AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (I opphcabio)
0357 See Block 16C 15EM002235
6 ISSUED BY CODE {00901 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other ihan lem 6) CODE |
savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A
Aiken SC 29802
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR [Ne., stroet, county, Stste and 21 Code) ) [9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC
Atcn: Jeffrey J. Balr 68 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
savannal River Site
Building 766-H % |9A W ':cmguorco TRACTIORDER NO
Aiken SC 29808 DE-AC09-09SR22505
108 OATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  g08376193 FACILITY CODE 12/08/2008
0T ES T0 HW
The sbove d sok i dod a3 381 forth o Hem 14,  The how and dace spached for recapt of Oflers '@ extonded. 18 rol pxtencad
Offars must scknowledge recsipt of this amendmend pror 10 the hour and dale specilied in Iha or as . by ene of tha following mothods. (a) By completing
items 8 and 15. and returmang copws of the amendmont, (b) By scknowlsdgng recept d ths smendment on 9ach copy of the offer submdted , o [c) By
soparate letly of WelsQram whach nciudes a referencs 1o the 3ol [ W rumi FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEVED AY
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
mdummmmnbmmmumm mmmﬂhmw logram or lstier, provided sach leleg of Matler makes
12 mcoumm»mmunonmwrw Net Decrease: -542,034, 655,07

See Schedule
13. THIB ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

LCrECAONE | o THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Spealy suthonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDGFIHO IN ITEM 10A

B THE ABOVE NUMBER! TRAC T/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes offce,
lu‘;.;lwm. ﬂtj:% T FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{p) " na~

C THI5 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 1O AUTHORITY OF

D OTHER (Spealy fype of modcaton and Juihonty)
X FAR 52,232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)
£ IMPORTANT:  Conracir Tsnol X, fequeedio mgnthadocumentondrelum 1 ccpasioine asung afice

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTMODIFICATION (Organirod by UCF secton hoadmgs. inchuding salcitabontontract sutyect matior whero feasibio )
See Page 4.

Account code: EYB8748141 Fund 01250 Appr ‘Year 2015 Allottee 36 Reporting Entizy 410225
Object Class 25102 Program 1111528 Project 0001764 WFO 0000000 Local Use C000000 Quantity:
0 Amcunt: -$18,906,161.27 Percent: 0 Subject To Funding: N Payment Address:

Account code: EYB74814H Fund 01250 Appr Year 2015 Allottee 36 Reporting Entity 410225
Object Class 25102 Program 1111503 Project 0004375 WFO 0000000 Local Use 0000000 Quartity:
0 Amount: =%$17,369,397.44 Percent: 0 Subject To Funding: N Payment Address:

Account code: EY874B14K Fund 01250 Appr Year 2015 Allottee 36 Reporting Entity 410225
Continued ...

E»cept as provided heresn, all lerms and of the document ref willem O Aor 10A as fore changed, hanged and 0 full lorca and effect
1£A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnl) 16A HAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTYING OFFICER (Type of pant)

Charlene Smith

188 lt! TATES 16C DATE SIGNED
#}rwﬁ‘ﬁ% LT

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Provious eabon unusible Prescnbad by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53243




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

CONTINUATION SHEET| -2 09-05SR22505/0357

PAGE OF

2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) ¢y Do (E) (F)

Object Class 25102 Program 1111506 Project
0004378 WFO 0000000 Local Use 0000000 Quantity:
0 Amount: -$5,182,391.26 Percent: 0 Subject To
Funding: N Payment Address:

Account code: EY874814G Fund 01250 Appr Year
2014 Allottee 36 Reporting Entity 410225
Object Class 25102 Program 1111473 Project
0004374 WFO 0000000 Local Use 0000000 Quantity:
0 Amount: -$374,774.83 Percent: 0 Subject To
Funding: N Payment Address:

Account code: EY874814G GPP Fund 01250 Appr Year
2014 Allottee 36 Reporting Entity 410225

Object Class 32002 Program 1111473 Project
0004374 WFO 0000000 Local Use 0410037 Quantity:

0 Amount: -5$140,152.76 Percent: O Subject To
Funding: N Payment Address:

Account code: EY874814D Fund (C1250 Appr Year
2014 Allottee 36 Reporting Entity 410225
Object Class 25102 Program 1111470 Project
0004371 WFO 0000000 Local Use 0000000 Quantity:
0 Amount: -$59,583.14 Percent: 0 Subject To
Funding: N Payment Address:

Account code: EY874814F Fund 01250 Appr Year
2014 Allottee 36 Reporting Entity 410225

Object Class 25102 Program 1111472 Project
0004373 WFO 0000000 Local Use 0000000 Quantity:

0 Amount: -$142.09 Percent: O Subject To Funding:
N Payment Address:

Account code: EY874814F AY13 Fund 01250 Appr
Year 2013 Allottee 36 Reporting Entity 410225
Object Class 25102 Program 1111472 Project
0004373 WFO 0000000 Local Use 0000000 Quantity:
0 Amount: -$1,378.01 Percent: 0 Subject To
Funding: N Payment Address:

Account code: EY874814D AY13 Fund 01250 Appr
Year 2013 Allottee 36 Reporting Entity 410225
Object Class 25102 Program 1111470 Project
0004371 WFO 0000000 Local Use 0000000 Quantity:

0 Amcunt: -$534.85 Percent: 0 Subject To Funding:
N Payment Address:

Account code: EY874814E AY13 Fund 01250 Appr
Year 2013 Allottee 36 Reporting Entity 410225
Object Class 25102 Program 1111471 Project
Continued ...

NSN 7640-01.152-8067

OPTICNAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
DE-AC09-09SR22505/0357

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC

ITEM NO
(7)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY [UNIT

(C)

(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

0004372 WFO 0000000 Local Use 0000000 Quantity:
N Payment Address:

FOB: Destination

0 Amount: -$139.42 Percent: 0 Subject To Funding:

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTICNAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsorod by GSA
FAR (4B CFR) 53.110



SF30 Block 14

Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505
Modification No, 357
Page 4 of 4

A. The purpose of this modification is to deobligate funds in the amount of $42,034,655.07

from CLIN 0001.

B. Funds in the amount of $42,034,655.07 are hereby deobligated from CLIN 0001, decreasing
it from $2,798,109,358.31 to $2,756,074,703.24.

C. As a result of this modification, Part I — The Schedule, Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Costs, Paragraph B.4 entitled “Limitation of Funds” is hereby revised to decrease the
total amount of funds obligated to the contract by $42,034,655.07, changing it FROM:
$3,137,981,153.72 TO: $3,095,946,498.65. The amount of $3,095,946,498.65 is allocated

as follows:
CLIN 00001
CLIN 00002
CLIN 00004
CLIN 00005

CLIN 00006

D. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

$2,756,074,703.24
$94,545,214.00
$199,684,830.70
$18,107,750.71

$27,534,000.00



